
INDUSTRIAL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

 

Dale Allen   
1705 CR 429     email:  dallen1876@gmail.com 
Lolita, Texas  77971     
361-874-4754 (home)    361-782-8079 (work) 
Elected 2012 

 

Denise Chaney 
305 CR 4291     email:  dchaney@industrialisd.org   
Lolita, Texas  77971     
361-920-4116 (cell)     
Elected 2022 

 

B.J. Ellison 
1628 CR 324     email:  bjellison@industrialisd.org  
Edna, Texas 77957    
361-550-1173 (cell)          
Elected 2022 

 

Ashley Jalufka 
PO Box 163, 36 CR 4492   email:  ajalufka@industrialisd.org  
Francitas, Texas  77961    
361-781-2123 (cell)    
Elected 2023 

 

Sara Perry 
1421 Jentry Road    email:  sperry@industrialisd.org 
Inez, Texas  77968     
361-648-0021 (cell)     
Elected 2015 

 

Michelle Guerra Smith 
PO Box 42, 422 Lavaca Street  email:  msmith@industrialisd.org  
Vanderbilt, Texas  77991 
361-935-3464 (cell)      361-284-3520 (work)    
Elected 2023 

 

Clay Van Pelt 
120 Maraggia Road    email:  cvanpelt@hwullp.com  
Inez, Texas  77968     
361-920-1040 (cell)    361-573-3255 (office) 
Elected 2012 

 
Election Rotation:      Allen/Perry/Van Pelt Chaney/Ellison        Jalufka/Smith 
                  2024    2025                    2026 
Updated 5/19/23 

“Because They Think They Can, They Will” 
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